

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4864/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2003 in DBSA 401/98
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S. INSTRUMENTATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM BHAWAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jog Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on either side.

Having regard to the nature and stage of the proceedings, i.e., interim stage of the same during pendency of the substantive appeal before the Division Bench of the High Court, we consider it appropriate and sufficient to meet the requirements of justice in this case, to make the interim order passed by this Court

Contd...2/-

-2-

absolute pending disposal of the appeal by the Division Bench of the High Court, while making it clear that the ultimate rights of parties shall abide by the final decision of the Division Bench in the appeal pending before it. The parties are at liberty to urge all such contentions as are available to them before the Division Bench, in the pending appeal.

We refrain from expressing any view either way on merits of the contentions of parties on either side.

The special leave petition is finally disposed of accordingly.

(Neena Verma) (Janki Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master